MANITOU

MANITOU NORTH AMERICA, INC.

6401 IMPERIAL DRIVE
Waco, TX 76712-6803

NOTE: Manitou Forklift Manuals are continually updated and subject to change
without prior notice. If your Forklift Model or parts are not found in this manual,
please contact your dealer or the Manitou North America Parts Department
for the latest information and parts availability.

MT 1033 HL
Turbo

Series 1

S/N: 182117 & below
PARTS MANUAL

For Parts Orders contact your Manitou North America Dealer or call:
Manitou North America, Parts Dept. 800-425-3727 or (254) 799-0232
Parts Dept. Fax: (254) 867-6504 Website: www.manitou-na.com

CATALOG 547793P
R11-01



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+Forklift+MT+1033+HL+Turbo+Series+1

MT1033HLT

MT 1033 H D 164720 :10 AA 324J MT 1033 HLT

— 164719

MLT 733 H LS 10 AA 323/ MLT 733 H LS
MLT 740 H 80 T ; 3 MLT 740 HyU T

P
il

7 R

>xX M O = —

MT1033HLT




>< m O = —

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION
KARDANKUPPLUNG
CARDAN DE TRANSMISION
CARDAN COUPLING
ALBERO DI TRASMISSIONE

_BP107 |

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION BOITE - ESSIEU ARRIERE
KARDANKUPPLUNG GETRIEBKASTEN - HINTERACHSE
CARDAN DE TRANSMISION CAJA - EJE TRASERO
CARDAN COUPUING GEAR BOX - REAR AXLE
CARDANO DI TRASMISSIONE CAMBIO - ASSA

MLTy

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION MOTEUR - RENVOI D'ANGL

CARDAN COUPLING ENGINE - ANGLE RETURN
CARDANO DI TRASMISSIONE MOTORE - RIN

MT 1033 HLT

MLT733HLSUT
MLT740HLSUT

MLT 733HLSU T
MLT740HLSUT

_BP 171 |
MT 1033 HLT

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION BOITIER REDUCTEUR - ESSIEU AVANT
KARDANKUPPLUNG REDUKTIONGETRIEBE - VORNACHSE

CARDAN DE TRANSMISION REDUCTOR - EJE DELANTERO

CARDAN COUPLING REDUCTION GEAR - FRONT AXLE

CARDANO DI TRASMISSIONE SCATOLA REDUZIONE - ASSALE ANTERIORE

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION BOITIER REDUCTEUR - ESSIEU ARRIERE
KARDANKUPPLUNG REDUKTIONGETRIEBE -HINTERACHSE

CARDAN DE TRANSMISION REDUCTOR - EJE TRASERO

CARDAN COUPLING REDUCTION GEAR - REAR AXLE

CARDANO D! TRASMISSIONE SCATOLA REDUZIONE - ASSALE_POSTERIORE

| BP 188 MLT}VF

CARDAN DE TRANSMISSION BOITE - ESSIEU AVANT
KARDANKUPPLUNG GETRIEBKASTEN - VORNACHSE
CARDAM DE TRANSMISION CAJA - EJE DELANTER
CARDAN COUPLING GEAR BOX - FRONT AXLE
CARDANO DI TRASMISSIONE CAMBIO - ASS

ANTERIORE

BOITIER REDUCTEUR - REDUKTIONSGETREIBE
REDUCTOR - REDUCTION GEAR
SCATOLA REDUZIONE

TYPE - TYPEN
TIPO - TYPE 1357/ 1
TIPO

REFERENCE - NUMMER
NUMERO - NUMBER

\ 226 148
RIFERIMENTO

MLT 733 HLSUT
MLT740HLSU T
MT 1033 HLT




213

5 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 4 AA
ADAPTATION MOTEUR - TRANSMISSION 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
MOTOR - GETRIEBE ANPASSUNG 2- MLT733 H LSU'T 12-
ADAPTACION MOTOR - TRANSMISION 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
ENGINE -~ TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION 4- MT1033H LT © 14
ADATTAMENTO MOTORE - TRASMISSIONE 5- ;lng
S . 6- S
Rep Numéro Désignation 7- o 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g— ]g-
Fig Numero Descr?pc_ion 10- 20- ‘
ltem| Part-Nr e oy AREREEN 0[] 2[13[14[is[ie]i7]18]19]20
1 563489 Biellette - Stange 21 21 21 2
Biela - Rod
Biella -
2 563488 Verrou - Riegel 21 21 2] 2
Cerrojo - Locker
Catenaccio -
3 229015 Durit - Verbindung 1l 1] 1] 1
Tubo flexible - Hose
Manicotto =
4 61674 Rondeltle M 8 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 21 21 2| 2
Arandela - Washer 7
Rondella -
5 12247 Filtre a air - Luftfilter 1 1] 1]
Filtro de aire - Air filter
Filtro aria S
6 563415 Cartouche sécurité filtre a air 11 11 11
Sicherheit luftfiltereinsatz
Cartucho seguridad filtro de aire
Security air filter cartridge
Cartuccia di sicurezza filtro aria
7 [ 563416 Cartouche filtre a air - Luftfiltereinsatz 1M ] 1)1
Cartucho filtro de aire - Air filter cartridge
Cartuccia filtro aria S
8 563487 Couvercle ~ Deckel 11 1)1 1 1
Tapadera - Cover
Coperchio =
9 563417 Valve - Ventil 1111111
Valvula - Valve
Valvola =
10 224712 Collier - Spannschelle 1M 1] 1] 1
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta -
1 229785 Support filtre a air - Luftfilter trager 11 11 1 1
Soporte filtro de aire - Air filter bracket
Supporto filtro aria S

127097200



1 Catalogue : 947793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.taf 4 AA 215
ADAPTATION MOTEUR - TRANSMISSION 1-- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
MOTOR - GETRIEBE ANPASSUNG 2. MLT733 HLSU T 12-
ADAPTACION MOTOR - TRANSMISION 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
ENGINE - TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION 4- MT1033H LT 14 -
ADATTAMENTO MOTORE - TRASMISSIONE 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation o o
; : : 7 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 31415167 1011 [12[13[14 15 |16 |17 |18 [19]20
1 | 226848 Radiateur- - Kiihler 1l 111
Radiador - Radiator
Radiatore
2 600576 Bouchon de radiateur - Kiithlerverschraubung 1] 1] 1
Tapén de radiador - Radiator cap
Tappo radiatore
3 [ 600577 Buse de radiateur - Kiihlerdise 1 1] 1
Conducto de radiador - Radiator nozzle
Ugello radiatore
4 562893 Bouchon de vidange - AblaBschraube 1 1 1
Tapdn de vaciado - Drain plug
Tappo di scarico
5 562894 Joint d’étanchéité - Dichtungsring 1 1] 111
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal”’
Guarniziodne
6 600578 Durit - Verbindung 11 11 1] 1
Tubo flexible - Hose
Manicotto
7 29450 Vis H,M12- 40-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 21 2] 2| 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
8 | 73979 Rondelle caoutchouc - Gummiunteriagscheibe 41 4| 4| 4
Arandela de caucho - Rubber washer
Rondella gomma
9 44026 Rondelle SP 13 x 45 x 4 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 2] 2| 2] 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
10 188791 Entretoise - Querstrebe 2|1 2} 2| 2
Separador - Spacer
Distanziale
11 42231 Rondelle W12 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 21 2| 2| 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella

5/12/2001



) Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta| ‘4 AB 62 M
CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIQUE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDROSTATIK GETRIEBKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CIRCUITO TRANSMISION HIDROSTATICO 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT A- MT1033H LT 14-
CIRCUITO TRASMISSIONE IDROSTATICA 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation 9: igj
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 3[45]6]7 10111 12|13 14 |15 |16 J17 [18 19 ]20
12 190017 Joint torique - "0" ring X
Junta torica "0" ring
Anello OR
13 202218 Raccord Coudé Cranté @ 45 - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
14 | 33594 Collier - Spannschelle 2
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta 5
15 | 202241 Durit - Verbindung 1
Tubo flexible - Hose
Manicotto
16 ] 208561 Raccord Coudé 90° Cranté 20 - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
17 ] 233393 Clapet anti-retour - Gegendruckventil 1
Vdlvula antiretorno - Back pressure valve
Valvola anti-ritorno
18 § 190878 Joint d’étanchéité - Dichtungsring X
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarnizidne
19 | 177638 Joint d’étanchéité - Dichtungsring X
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarnizione
20 233728 Raccord - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
21 | 233726 Flexible - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile
22 | 233719 Raccord - Verschraubung 2
Racor - Connection
Raccordo

24/10/2001




3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 4 AB 63
CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIQUE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 'I'{;
HYDROSTATIK GETRIEBKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CIRCUITO TRANSMISION HIDROSTATICO 3- MLT740 H LSU T - 13~
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LT 14-
CIRCUITO TRASMISSIONE IDROSTATICA 5- 16-

., . . R 6- .. 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 gi ;gj
ltem|  Part-Nr Description 121314516l 7 i ER R E 03 I ER IR PR
23 60998 Electrovalve - Elektroventil 1
Electrovalvula - Electrovalve
Electrovalvola =
24 217096 Raccord Union - Verschraubung 2
Racor - Connection
Raccordo =
25 | 75771 Flexible - Schlauch 2
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile -
26 487362 Raccord Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo =
27 78081 Raccord Té - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo =
28 191728 Raccord Union - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo -
29 74364 Raccord Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo -
30 190874 Joint torique - "0" ring X
Junta torica - "0" ring
Anello OR =
31 194535 Raccord - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo =
32 111802 Flexible - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile =
33 233642 Raccord uUnion - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo =

18/10/2001



8 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta] 4 AB 66 M
CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIQUE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDROSTATIK GETRIEBKREIS 2- MLT733 HLSU T 12-
CIRCUITO TRANSMISION HIDROSTATICO 3. MLT740 HLSU T 13-
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LT 14-
CIRCUITO TRASMISSIONE IDROSTATICA 5. " 15.
Rep Numéro Désignation 9: ig:
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 3]4]5]6]7 10171 [12 13 [14 [15 16 J17 [18 |19 |20
78 | 238294 Carter volant moteur - Schwungradgehéause 1
Carter volante motor - Flywheel housing
Carcassa volano motorino
79 | 42231 Rondelle W12 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 5
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
80 ] 58548 Ecrou H ,M12 C 8 ZN..C - Mutter 5
Tuerca - Nut
Dado 5
81 | 474054 Vis - Schraube 6
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
82 58550 Vis H,M12- 50-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
83 226147 Accouplement complet - Kompletter anschluss flansch 1
Acoptamiento completo - Complete coupling piece
Accopiamento completo
84 29469 Rondelle M 6 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
85 | 42316 Rondelle W 6 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
86 | 25714 Ecrou H .M 6 ZN - Mutter 1
Tuerca - Nut
Dado e
87 | 58592 Vis H,M16- 70-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite

24/10/2001



4 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.tal = 4 AC 101
CIRCUIT COMBUSTIBLE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
BRENNSTOFFKREIS 2. MLT733 H LSU T 12.
CIRCUITO COMBUSTIBLE 3. MLT740 H LSU T © 13-
FUEL CIRCUIT 4. MT1033H LT 14-
SISTEMA NAFTA 5. 15-

Rep Numeéro Désignation 6- Lo
. . . 7- 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9. 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20~
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 3]4]5]67 1011 J12 [13 14 [15 |16 17 [18]19[20
34 107363 Vis - Schraube 1f 11 11 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
35 | 563331 Collier - Spannschelle 1 11 11 1
Abrazadera - Ctamp
Fascetta S
36 ] 474135 Vis - Schraube 1 13 1] 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
37 | 474136 Entretoise - Querstrebe -1 1] 1] 1
Separador - Spacer
Distanziale
38 | 474134 Support - Trdager 14 11 1)1
Soporte - Bracket
Supporto
39 1473972 Vis - Schraube 1 1] 1] 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
40 474068 Ecrou - Mutter 11 1 1] 1
Tuerca - Nut
Dado -
41 138181 Filtre & combustible complet - Kompletter brennstoffilter 1 1] 1] 1
Filtro de combustible completo- Complete fuel filter
Filtro gasolio completo .
42 138195 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe 1] 14 1] 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
43 | 49660 Filtre a combustible - Brennstoffilter 1 1] 17 1
Filtro a combustible - Fuel filter
Filtro combustible =
44 1477319 Cuve - Bottich 11 1] 1] 1
Tina - Tank
Vasca

6/11/2001



Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.tal“ 5BA 105

2 TABLIER A FOURCHES FLOTTANTES 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
SCHWIMMEND GABELTRAGER 2- MLT733 H LSU T D12
TABLERO A HORQUILLAS FLOTANTES 3. MLT740 H LSU T S 13-
FLOATING FORKS CARRIERS 4. MT1033H LT . 1a.
PORTAFORCHE FLOTTANTE 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation 6- ‘< L2
. . 2 VE 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1121314 ]5]687 8]0 [10]11[12][13]14[15]16]17]18]19 |20
10 | 211915 Blocage de fourche - Gabelblockierung 2
Blogueo de horquilla - Forks locking
Bloccaggio de forca -
11 415801 Fourche flottante - Schwimmend 2

Horquilla flotante - Floating fork
Forche flottanti -

29/11/2001



Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta| 5 BA 207 M

9 FLECHE (Télescopage simultané) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
AUSLEGER (Gleichzeitiger zusammenstoss) 2- MLT733 H LSU T c12-
AGUILON (Telescopado simulténeo) 3- MLT740 HLSU T . 13-
JIB (Simultaneous telescoping) 4- MT1033H LT . 14-
BRACCIO (Sfilo simultaneo) 5- 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation ) . 16
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-.
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 112]3]4]5]6[7]8]0 [10[t1[12][13]14]15]16 17 [18]19]20
54 | 226180 Cale d'épaisseur 54x216x4 mm - Ausgleichscheibe X
Cala de espesor - Shim
Spessore =
55 ] 231902 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 1
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate
Piastra di chiusura o
56 | 196951 Vis CBHc,M 6- 12-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 4 j
Tornillo - Screw i
Vite e

11/10/2001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 6 BA 96
CIRCUIT FREINAGE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
BREMSEKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU'T 1-2-
CIRCUITO FRENADO 3- MLT740 H LSU T 18-
BRAKE CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LT C 14
IMPIANTO FRENATURA 5 18-

L . . 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7 C17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- lg-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20-
Item| Part-Nr Description T2 3] 4] 6] 617 Toli1]12]73]14]15]16]17]18]19] 20
23 57446 Vis H,M 8- 25-8.8-7N8/C Schraube 1
Tornillo Screw
Vite
24 | 42325 Rondelle W 8 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 1
Arandela Washer
Rondel la
25 58528 Ecrou H ,M 8 ZN Mutter 1
Tuerca Nut
Dado
26 | 80305 Joint cuivre Kupferdichtung 1
Junta cobre - Copper seal
Guarnizione rame
27 | 231281 Raccord Verschraubung 1
Racor Connection
Raccordo
28 227352 Collier Spannschel le 3
Abrazadera Clamp
Fascetta
29 | 223686 Durit Verbindung 1
Tubo flexible Hose
Manicotto
30 223864 Réservoir liquide de frein Bremsflussigkeitsbehalter 1
Tanque liguido de freno Brake fluid tank
Serbatoio liquido freni
31 204136 clip K Lammer 1
Clip Clip
Fermaglio
32 | 224848 Support réservoir Behalter trager 1
Soporte tanque Tank bracket
Supporto serbatoio
33 57446 Vis H,M 8- 25-8.8-7N8/C - Schraube 1
Tornillo Screw

Vite

22/10/2001



5 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta] 6 BB 73
PEDALERIE - TRINGLERIE 1-- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
PEDALEN - GESTANGE 2. MLT733 H LSU T 12-
PEDALES - VARILLAS 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
PEDALS - LINKAGE 4. MT1033H LT 14 -
PEDALI - COMANDI 5. 15-
Rep Numeéro Désignation 6 ‘ 16-
. . : e 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
ltem Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1121345161718 19 [10]11[12]13]4a 151617 [18]19[20
44 | 224862 Arrét de gaine - Pofte 1l 1] 1
Parada de funda - Fastener
Arresto di guaina
45 46668 Vis H,M 6- 20-8.8-2ZN5/C - Schraube 1] 1] 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
46 42316 Rondelle W 6 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 11 11 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
47 ] 224863 Pédale d’accélérateur - Gaspedal il 111
Pedal de acelerador - Accelerator pedal
Pedale acceleratore
48 | 565446 Axe - Achse 21 2| 2
Eje - Axle
Perno .
49 29469 Rondelle M 6 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 21 2| 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
50 | 35000 Goupille V 2  x 20 zinguée - Stift 2 2| 2
Pasadar - Pin
Spina
51 77957 Guide - Fiihrungs 21 2] 2
Guia - Guide
Guida
52 168746 Demi-collier - Halb-klemme 2] 2
Media abrazadera - Half-clamp
Fascetta
53 168847 Plaque de protection - Schiitzplatte 11 1
Placa de proteccidn - Protection plate
Piastra di protezione
54 54305 Vis H,M 6- 30-8.8-ZN5/C - Schraube 21 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite

12/11/2001



) Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.td 8 AA 186
ADAPTATION CABINE 1- MLT 740 f{URBO 11-
KABINE ANPASSUNG 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
ADAPTACION CABINA 3. MLT740 H LSU T © 13-
CAB ADAPTATION 4- MTL033H LT 14 -
ADATTAMENTO CABINA 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation 8 ‘ o
; . : 7- 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9. 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione TT2T3 125161718109 [0[11[12[13]14[15]1617[18]19]20
12 195069 Chapeau de volant - Lenkradkappe 1 1
Tapadera de volante - Steering wheel cap
Capello sterzo
13 | 224745 Plaque de tableau de bord - Instrumentenbrett platte 1
Placa de tablero de instrumentos
Instrument panel plate
Piastra cruscotto
14 476831 Boitier auto-radio - Autoradio kasten 1 1 ’
Caja autoradio - Car radio box
Scatola autoradio
15 224740 Carter latéral gauche - Link Seitlichgehaiise 1 1
Carter lateral izgquierdo - L.H. lateral axle case
Carter laterale sinistro
16 | 216229 Pince & papier - Papierklemme 1 1
Pinza de papel - Paper clamp
Pinza
17 78310 Vis RLZ., St 4.2 noire - Schraube 1 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite .
19 226724 Vis FZ,VB3 - 30-ZN3/B/FE - Schraube 2 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite g
20 224743 Cache colonne de direction (avant) 1 1
Lenksaiile deckplatte (vorn)
Funda columna de direccidén (delantero)
Steering column cover plate (front)
Coperchio colonna sterzo (anteriore)
21 226213 Cache colonne de direction (arriére) 1 1
Lenksaile deckplatte (hinter)
Funda columna de direccién (trasero)
Steering column cover plate (rear)
Coperchio colonna sterzo (posteriore)
22 189857 Rondelle M 6 ZN PASS.NOIRE - Unterlagscheibe 2 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella g

13/12/2001



1 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 8 AB 413

CABINE (Deétails) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
KABINE (Einzelteile) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CABINA (Detalles) 3- MLT740 H LSU T - 13
CAB (Details) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
CABINA (Dettaglio) 5- 15-
. - L . . 6- .. 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 g: ;g:

Item| Part-Nr Description T3 T3 AT s e[ 71 8 (o [0l i2li3]ia[is[16]17]18]18]20

1 225228 Pare brise, nu - Windschutzscheibe, allein 1M 1| 1 1
Parabrisas, solo - Windscreen, stripped
Vetro, nudo =

2 182108 Joint profilé - Dichtungsstreifen 1 1] 11
Junta perfilada - Weatherstrip
Guarnizione -

3 | 563825 Pare brise + joint profilé 1l 1] 1] 1 :
windschutzscheibe + Dichtungsstreifen 0
parabrisas + junta perfilada - Windscreen + weatherstrip
Vetro + Guarnizione =

4 193156 Porte balai - Burstehalter 1o 1)1
Portaescobilla - Blade holder
Porta spazzola =

5 193155 Balai d'essuie-glace = Schefbenwisher blurste 1 1] 1] 1
Rasqueta de limpiaparabrisas - windshield wiper blade
Spazzola tergicritallo =

6 205275 Vis CBHc,M 6- 20-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 4| 4| 4| 4
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =

7 551599 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe Ll 4| 4] 4
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =

8 | 563826 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 11 1] 1] 1
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate
Piastra di chiusura =

9 563827 Moteur d’essuie-glace - Scheibenwischer motor 1 1] 1] 1
Motor de limpiaparabrisas - Windshield-wiper motor
Motorino tergicristallo S

10 166544 Joint adhésif - Klebedichtung 1M 1] 1| 1
Junta adhesiva - Adhesive gasket
Guarnizione adesivo =

11 551875 Tuyau - Schlauch 11 11 1] 1
Tubo - Hose
Tubo =

8/10/2001



- Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 8 AB 415
CABINE (Détails) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 1%-
KABINE (Einzelteile) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CABINA (Detalles) 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
CAB (Details) 4- MT1033H LT 1 4-
CABINA (Dettaglio) 5- 16-
< L - . 6- .. 186-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7- 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 g: 128:
ltem|  Part-Nr Description TT5T 3T Al 8T 678l o 10i1] 1213141516 17[18]12]%0
22 225232 Glace de porte, nue - Fensterglastir, allein 1
cristal de puerta, solo - Door glass, stripped
vetro di porta, nudo =
23 179156 Colle - Leim 1
Cola - Glue
Colla -
24 563847 Porte supérieure, nue - Ober tur, allein 1 :
Puerta superior, sola - Upper door, stripped 4
Porta superiore, nudo =
25 25714 Ecrou H, M 6 IN - Mutter - 2
Tuerca - Nut
Dado -
26 | 551880 Ecrou - Mutter, 1
Tuerca - Nut
Dado -
27 | 563848 Carter - Gehduse 1
Carter - Housing
Carter =
28 194673 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =
29 183396 Vis CBHc,M 6-16 ZN NOIR - Schraube 1
Tornillo -~ Screw
Vite -
30 551577 Gache - Schliessklappe 1
Gacheta - Strike
Brocchetta =
31 29441 Vis FHc,M 6- 20-10.9-IN5/C - Schraube 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite -
32 600940 Blocage de porte - Turblockierung 1
Bloqueo de puerta - Door locking
Ferma porta =

-+ 871072001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 8 AB 416
CABINE (Détails) 1- MLT 740 TURBO: 11.—
KABINE (Einzelteile) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CABINA (Detalles) 3- MLT740 H LSU T - 13-
CAB (Details) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
CABINA (Dettaglio) 5- 15-
- . 8 6- .. 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 gi 128:
ltem| Part-Nr Description T2 3T a5 el 7 8o ol 2a 4516 17]18]18]20
25 | 551572 Cale - Keil 2l 2| 21 2
Cala - Wedge
Spessore -
26 ] 62863 Vis FHc, M8- 40 ZN NOIR - Schraube 4] 4| 4} 4
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =
27 564911 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 1 1) 1] 1 :
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate A
Piastra di chiusura -
28 564912 Plaque de protection - Schitzplatte 1 11 1
Placa de proteccion - Protection plate
Piastra di protezione o
29 | 600765 Bavette - Schmutzfanger w1
Parrabarros - Flap
Protezione =
30 563862 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 1l 11 1] 1
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate
Piastra di chiusura S
31 184035 Ecrou EQC M 6 ZIN - Mutter 2l 2] 2| 2
Tuerca - Nut
Dado =
32 205275 Vis CBHc,M 6- 20-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 2l 21 2] 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =
33 551599 Rondel le - Unterlagscheibe 2] 2| 2] 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella =
34 563863 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 11 11 11 1
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate
Piastra di chiusura =
35 | 600969 Insert - Stuck 2l 2] 2| 2
Pion - Insert
Inserto =

+ ' 8/10/2001



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Oty | 8.AD 38
CIRCUIT CHAUFFAGE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11
ERHITZENKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CIRCUITO CALDEO 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13
HEATING CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LT 14-
RISCALDAMENTO 5- 15-

. . . . 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. . 17-
Hinw} Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- 13-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20-
Item| Part-Nr Description 1] 2] 3] 4 101 12]13]14]15]16]17]18]12]20
12 | 564047 Collier - Spannschelle 1 11 1| 1
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta -
13 564048 Conduite d'air - Luftleitung 11 11 1] 1
conduccion de aire - Air pipe
Tubolatura di area =
14 564049 Plaque de fixation - Befestigung platte 1 1 1 1
Placa de fijacion - Fastening plate
Piastra di fissaggio =
15 | 600955 Vis - Schraube 7V 7l 7] 7
Tornillo - Screw i
Vite =
16 | 228461 Vis - Schraube 10|10} 10} 10
Tornillo - Screw: -
Vite =
17 564210 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe 10110} 10} 10
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =
18 | 564053 Caisson - Abteilung 1M 1 1
Cajon - Compartment
Cassone -
19 | 564054 Vis CHc, M 4-12 - Schraube 6f 6] 6] 6
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =
20 28988 Rondelle M 4 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 6] 6] 6] 6
Arandela - Washer
Rondella -
21 564055 Turbine a air - Windturbine 1M 1 11
Turbina de aire - Air turbine
Turbina a area =
22 224926 Conduite d’'air - Luftleitung 1M 11 1] 1
Conduccion de aire - Air pipe
Tubolatura di area =

15/10/2001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta 9 AA 123
CARROSSERIE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
KAROSSERIE 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CARROCERTA 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
BODY 4- MT1033H LT 14-
CARROZZERIA 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation o ‘ e
. . - 7- 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8. 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
ltem Part-Nr Description 10- 20:
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1121314151678 ¢ 1011213 [1a]15]16 17181220
23 230040 Joint profilé - Dichtungsstreifen 1] 1 1] 1
Junta perfilada - Weatherstrip
Guarnizione
24 235971 Insonorisant - Schalldampfungmoos 1] 1 1
Insonorizador - Sound proofing foam
Ammortizzatore L
25 | 233457 Insonorisant - Schalldampfungmoos 1 1] 1] 1 !
Insonorizador - Sound proofing foam )
Ammortizzatore
26 | 54951 Vis H.M 8- 16-8.8-7ZN8/C - Schraube 41 4] 4| 4
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
27 63351 Rondelle JZC 8 CAD.BICH - Unterlagscheibe 41 41 4] 4
Arandela - Washer .
RondelTla
28 1602209 Bavette - Schmutzfanger 21 21 21 2
Parrabarros - Flap
Protezione -
29 63161 Rivet - Niete 14114|14]14
Remache - Rivet
Rivetto g
30 | 196951 Vis CBHc,M 6- 12-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 2| 2| 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
31 226420 Trappe de visite - Kontrolle klappe 1 11 1
Puerta de inspeccién - Sludge door
Trappota di visita g
32 233470 Carter central - Zentralgehduse 1
Carter central - Central casing
Carter centrale
33 | 233458 Insonorisant - Schallddmpfungmoos 1
Insonorizador - Sound proofing foam
Ammortizzatore

16/11/2001



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.t] 10 AA 324
HYDRAULIQUE (Commande du distributeur) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDRAULIK (Kommandosteuerventil antriebe) 2. MLT733 H LSU T 12-
HYDRAULICO (Mando de distribuibor) 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDRAULIC (Valve bank drive lever) 4- MT1033H LT 14 -
IDRAULICO (Commando di distributore) 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation g: i?j
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8. 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 29-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 3]4]5]6]7 10111 12 [13[14 1516 [17 [18]19 [20
12 563963 Tringle - Stange 1
Varilla - Rod
Bacchetta
13 563961 Commande double - Doppelantrieb 1
Mandc doble - DoubTe drive
Comando doble
14 563966 Soufflet - Blasebalg 1
Fuelle - Bellows
Soffietto
15 | 167460 Vis CHc,M 6- 60-8.8-ZN5/C - Schraube 3
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
16 564700 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe 3
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
17 563965 Tringle - Stange 1
Varilla - Rod
Bacchetta
18 564699 Axe - Achse 1
Eje - Axle
Perno 5
19 564701 Carter - Gehduse 1
Carter - Housing
Carter
20 564700 Rondelle - Unterlagscheibe 4
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
21 564702 Vis CHc,M 6- 10 ZN - Schraube 4
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
22 | 564703 Plaque de fermeture - Schlussplatte 1
Placa de cierre - Fastening plate
Piastra di chiusura

19/11/2001



5 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta| 10 AA 291
HYDRAULIQUE (Circuit principal) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDRAULIK {(Hauptkreis) 5. MLT733 H LSU T 12-
HIDRAULICO (Circuito principal) 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDRAULIC (Principal circuit} 4- MTIO33H LT 14
IDRAULICO (Circuito principale) 5- 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation 6 15
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 11213 4 s5[6[7]8]9]10]11 |i2]13[1a1s[16 17 [18
45 ] 208564 Flexible - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile -
46 | 194813 Joint torique - "0" ring X
Junta torica - "0" ring
Anello OR -
47 | 224945 Raccord Union - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo -
48 190879 Joint d'étanchéité - Dichtungsring . X
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarnizidne =
49 1236042 Filtre a huile retour hydraulique complet 1
Kompletter hydraulik ruckgang slfilter
Fittro de aceite retorno hidraulico completo
Complete hydraulic return oil filter
Filtro dio idraulico completo -
51 224944 Raccord Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccardo -
52 | 58546 Vis H,M12- 35-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 2
Tarnille - Screw
Vite -
53 191707 Bouchen - Stopfen 2
Tapdn - Plug
Tappo :
54 | 184787 Joint d étanchéité - Dichtungsring X
Junta de estangueidad - Seal
Guarnizidéne -
5% 233053 Tube - Rohr 1
Tubo - Tube
Tubo .
56 233054 Joint plat - Dichtung 1
Junta plana - Gasket
Guarnizidne -

2471072001



. Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta] 10 AE 358
HYDRAULIQUE (Circuit compensation - Alimentation fléche) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDRAULIK (Kompensation - Ausleger zuschiebung kreis) 2. MLT733 H LSU T 12-
HIDRAULICO (Circuito compensacidn - Alimentacidn aguilén) 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDRAULIC (Compensation - Jib feed circuit) 4- MT1033H LT 14 -
IDRAULICO (Circuito compensazione - Alimentazione bracci tel 5- 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation o ' oy
. : - 7- 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9. 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1]213]45]6[7 |89 10[11|i2]13[1a]15]16]17]18]19]20
1 174548 Raccord Union Prolongateur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
2 169373 Joint tecrique "0" ring X
Junta térica "0" ring
Anello OR
3 211721 Flexibie - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile
4 189956 Joint torique "0" ring X
Junta toérica “0" ring
Anello OR
5 174548 Raccord Union Prolongateur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
6 | 217048 Raccord Té Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
7 175076 Raccord Adapteur Réducteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
8 | 211706 Flexible - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile
9 190874 Joint torique "0" ring X
Junta térica "0" ring
Anello OR
10 197233 Raccord Coudé 90° Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connectiaon
Raccordo
11 167927 Raccord Union - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo

5/115

<001




] Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Qta] 10 AE 324
HYDRAULIQUE (Circuit télescopage) 1- MLI 740 TURBU 11-
HYDRAULIK {(Teleskop kreis} 2. MLT733 HLSU T 12-
HIDRAULICO (Circuito telescopaje) 3. MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDRAULIC (Telescope circuit) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
IDRAULICO (Circuito braccio} 5. 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation ;6,: %?
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
ltem Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 3{4]5]6]7 10 (1112|1314 [15 16 P17 |18 |19 ]20
1 ] 235545 Vérin télescop. D:60mm C:2850mm 1
Zusammenstroll zylinder
Cilindro de telescopaje - Teltescope cylinder
Cilindro di telescopico
2 205452 Collier - Spannschelle 1
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta
3 163547 Vis H,M12- 30-8.8-ZIN8/C - Schraube 2
Tornilto - Screw
Vite
4 142231 Rondelle W12 ZN - Unterlagscheibe pd
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
5 | 224095 Axe - Achse’ 1
Eje - Axle
Perno
6 224094 Axe - Achse 1
Eje - Axle
Perno
7 ] 9993 Circlips - Sicherungsring 4
Aro retén - Circlips
Anello elastico
8 | 199263 Bloc valve d équilibrage - Abgleichen ventil block 1
Bloque de valvula de equitibrado
Balancing valve block
Blocco valvola di equiiibratura
9 31003 Vis H M10- 60-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 4
Tarnillo - Screw
Vite
10 42232 Rondelle W10 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 4
Arandela - Washer
Rondella
11 478002 Joint anti-extrusion - Abstidtzdichtung b
Junta antiextrusicn - Anti-extrusion seal
Guarnizidne
6/11/2001




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+Forklift+MT+1033+HL+Turbo+Series+1

6 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-aty-Q.ta] ~ 10 AG 71
HYDRAULIQUE (Circuit correcteur de dévers) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDRAULIK (Niveauausgleich kreis) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
HIDRAULICO (Circuito corrector de inclinacidn} 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
HYDRAULIC (Levelling system circuit) 4. MT1033H LT 14-
IDRAULICO (Circuito T1ivellamento) 5. : 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation ?: ] igj
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8. 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19- J
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20~
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1121314 s5]e6l7 |89 |ro|11hz|13]14]15]16 |17 |18 [19 |20
56 215181 Flexible - Schlauch 1
flexible - Hose
flessibile
57 191197 Raccord Union - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
58 211373 Flexible - Schlauch 1
Flexible - Hose
Flessibile
5% 190887 Raccord Union - Verschraubung B 1
Racor - Connection
Raccordo
60 184787 Joint d étanchéité - Dichtungsring 1
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarnizitne -
61 1212831 Raccord Té Adapteur - Verschraubung 1
Racor - Connection

Raccordo

24/10/2001



10 CA 143

1er MONTAGE
1ste MONTAGE
1ro MONTAJE

1st MOUNTING
1mo MONTAGGIO

HYDRAULIQUE (Vérin de levage)
HYDRAULIK (Aufwinden zylinder)
HIDRAULICO (Cilindro de levantamiento)
HYDRAULIC (Lifting cylinder)
IDRAULICO (Cilindro di sollevamento)

@ 70 mm

I

,;,.mw,,,,q“j;tf:}:‘\:% L N o
N

-
tCourse - Hub - Carrera - Stqug’-“ggvrsa'zggmnj

MT 1033 H L Turbo

30/11/00

P.A.O.illus



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta 10 CB 37
HYDRAULIQUE (Vérin de compensation) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
HYDRAULIK (Kompensation zylinder) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12
HIDRAULICO (Cilindro de compensacién) 3. MLT740 H LSU T . 13-
HYDRAULIC (Compensation cylinder) 4- MT1033H LT o 14-
IDRAULICO (Cilindro di compensazione) 5- : 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation 8 OF L8
. . . 7- 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione TT2131al5]61718 ]9 w0]12[13[1a[15]1617]18]19]20
14 548984 Joint anti-extrusion - Abstitzdichtung 1
Junta antiextrusion - Anti-extrusion seal
Guarnizione
15 548985 Joint torique - "0" ring 1
Junta térica - "0" ring
Anello OR - -
16 | 548124 Piston de vérin - Zylinderkolben 1
Pistdn de cilindro - Cylinder piston
Pistone del cilindro
17 5045 Joint torique - "0" ring i 1
Junta térica - "0" ring
Anello OR -
18 190511 Joint d étanchéité - Dichtungsring 1
Junta de estangueidad - Seal
Guarniziodne -
19 | 549137 Vis Hc, M8- 22 bout pointu - Schraube 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite
20 564677 Pochette de joints - Dichtungsatz 1
Juego de juntas - Seal kit
Kit guarniziéne
21 564675 Joint d’étanchéité - Dichtungsring 2
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarniziodne .
31/10/2001



10 CF 35

HYDRAULIQUE (Vérin de correcteur de devers)
HYDRAULIK ( Niveauausgleich zylinder) .
HIDRAULICO (Cilindro corrector de inclinacion) ;

HYDRAULIC (Cylinder of levelling system) ' MT 1033 H L Turbo
IDRAULICO (Cilindro livellamento)

233 382

N
o

23/10/01

P.A. O.iltus



10 EA 61

HYDRAULIQUE (Détails)
HYDRAULIK (Einzelteile)
HIDRAULICO (Detalles)
HYDRAULIC (Details)
IDRAULICO (Particolari)

MLT 740 Turbo
MT 1033 H L Turbo

14/06/00

P.A.O.xp



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty l 11 AA 400
CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11
STROMKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CIRCUITO ELECTRICO 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LY 14-
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO b- 15-

N PN - 6- 16- ,
Rep Numéro Désignation 7- 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- ; g-
Fig Numero Descripcion . i
g 10- 20- i
ltem]  Part-Nr Description 12131 2] 6] 617 0[] 12]13]14]15]16]17]18]13] 20
bl/s Bleu/Saumon - Blau/Salm - Azul/Asalmonado
Blue/Salmon - Azzuro/Salmone
g Gris ~ Grau - Gris - Grey - Grigi
g/n  Gris/Noir - Grau/Schwarz - Gris/Negro
Grey/Black - Grigi/Nero
) Jaune - Geld - Amarillo - Yellow - Giallo
jvt Jaune vert - Geld grin - Amarillo verde
Yellow green - Giallo verde
m Marron - Braun - Bruho ~ Brown - Marrone
m/n  Marron/Noir - Braun/Schwarz - Bruno/Negro
Brown/Black - Marrone/Nero
n Noir ~ Schwarz - Negro - Black - Nero
n/bc Noir/Blanc - Schwarz/Weiss - Negro/Blanco i
Black/White - Nero/Bianco
n/s Noir/Saumon ~ Schwarz/Salm - Negro/Asalmonado
Black/Salmon - Nero/Salmone
o Orange - Goldgeld - Naranja -  Orange - Arancione
r Rouge - Rot -~ Rojo - Red - Rosso
r/n Rouge/Noir - Rot/Schwarz - Rojo/Negro
Red/Black - Rosso/Nero
ro Rose - Rosenrot - Rosa - Pink -~ Rosa
vi Violet - Violett - Violeta - Purple - Viola
vt Vert ~ Grun - Verde - Green - Verde
vt/n Vert/Noir - Grin/Schwarz - Verde/Negro

Green/Black - Verde/Nero

26/09/2001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 11 AA 402
CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
STROMKREIS 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
CIRCUITO ELECTRICO 3- MLT740 H LSU T C 13-
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT 4- MT1033H LT 14-
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 5- ©16-

< L, . . 6- . 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw|] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g— }g-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20-
Item| Part-Nr Description TT 231 4] 61 6] 7 ol 23] 14] 1616 17] 18] 15] 20
61 192277 Batterie - Batterie 1 1
Bateria - Battery
Batteria =
62 107246 Démarreur - Anlasser 1 1
Arrancador - Starter motor
Motorino avviamento =
63 563547 Alternateur - Wechselstromgenerator 1 1
Alternador - Alternator
Alternatore S
64 231199 Prise de température d’eau - Wasser temperaturschalter 1 1
Toma de temperatura de agua - Water temperature switch
Presa di temperatura acqua =
65 133757 Bougie de préchauffage - Gluhkerze 1 1
Bujia de precalentamiento - Heating plug
Termostarter -
66 106389 Mano-contact pres.huile moteur- Ol motor druckschalter 1 1
Mano contacto presién de aceite motor
Engine oil pressure switch
Interruttore pressione olio motore
67 563944 Sonde de température d'eau - Wasser temperatiir transmitte] 1 1
sonda de temperatura de agua - Water temperature sensor
Sonda di temperatura acqua S
68 601673 Electrovalve d'arrét moteur - Abstellen motor elektroventi] 1 1
Electrovalvula de retencion motor
Stop engine electrovalve
Elettrovalvola di arresto motore
70 224776 Indicateur colmatage filtre a air 1 1
Luftfilter ablagerung schalter
Contactor colmatado filtro de aire
Air filter clogging switch
Indicatore filtro aria =
71 226102 Jauge a carburant - Kraftstoffmesser 1 1
Galga de cargurante - Fuel gauge
Livello carburante =

8/10/2001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 11 CB 323
ELECTRICITE (Détails) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
ELEKTRIZITAT (Einzelteile) 2- MLT733 H LSU'T 12-
ELECTRICIDAD (Detalles) 3- MLT740 H LSU T ¥3-
ELECTRICITY (Details) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
ELETTRICO (Dettaglio) 5- 15-

p P . 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7 .17-
Hinw} Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- ;g‘
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20-
Item| Part-Nr Description T 2T 3] 2] 5] 6] 7] 8] 9]10[11]12]13]14]156]16]17]18]19]20
23 | 226606 Vis CBHc,M 4- 8-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 81 8| 8] 8§
Torpillo - Screw
Vite -
26 ] 223766 Feu arriére droit complet 1l 1 1
Kompletter recht schlusslaterne
Faro trasero derecho completo - Complete R.H. tail light
Fanale posteriore destro completo
27 | 564744 Verre de feu arriére - Schlusslaterne glas 2} 2 2] 2
Vidrio de faro trasero - Tail Llight glass
Vetro di fanale posteriore =
28 | 61674 Rondelle M 8 IZN - Unterlagscheibe Ll &) 4] 4
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =
29 58528 Ecrou H ,M 8 ZIN - Mutter 4) 4} 4] 4
Tuerca - Nut
Dado -
30 563884 Ampoule - Birne X} Xp X| X
Bombilla ~ Bulb
Lampadina =
31 563883 Ampoule - Birne x| X| x| X
Bombilla - Bulb
Lampadina =
32 224938 Habillage feu arriere - Schlusslaterne futter i 11 1] 1
Guarnicion faro trasero - Tail light fittings
Rivestimento fanale posteriore-
33 223767 Feu arriére gauche complet - Kompletter link schtusslater] 1| 11 1] 1
Faro trasero izquierdo completo
Complete L.H. tail light
Fanale posteriore sinistro completo
34 189172 Vis CBHc,M 6- 16-10.9-ZN5/NOIR- Schraube 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite -
35 174132 Rondelle JZC 6 CAD.BICH - Unterlagscheibe 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =

22/10/200



6 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | 11 CB 325
ELECTRICITE (Détails) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
FLEKTRIZITAT (Einzelteile) 2- MLT733 H LSU' T 1.2-
ELECTRICIDAD (Detalles) 3- MLT740 H LSU T 73-
ELECTRICITY (Details) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
ELETTRICD (Dettaglio) 5- 15-

- — - 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- 13-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20-
ltem|]  Part-Nr Description 12131 2] 6] 617 0[] 12]13]14]5]16]17]18]19] 20
70 ] 86506 Collier Spannschelle 31 11 1] 3
Abrazadera Clamp
Fascetta
g 42325 Rondelle W 8 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 21 2|1 2| 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondel La
72 175751 Collier - Spannschel le WMo 1
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta
73 ] 54951 Vis H,M 8- 16-8.8-ZIN8/C Schraube o1 11
Tornillo Screw "
Vite
T4 | 42325 Rondelle W 8 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 11 1] 11 1
Arandela Washer
Rondel la
75 | 86506 Collier Spannschelle 2] 2| 2| 2
Abrazadera Clamp
Fascetta
76 229173 Patte de fixation - Befestigung auge o 1
Brida de fijacion Fastening lug
Flangia di fissaggio
77 232504 Cotlier Spannschelle o 1
Abrazadera - Clamp
Fascetta
78 | 57446 Vis H,M 8- 25-8_.8-ZN8/C Schraube 2l 2} 2| ¢
Tornillo Screw
Vite
79 29469 Rondelle M 6 IN Unterlagscheibe 1 1 11 1
Arandela Washer
Rondel La
80 50896 Vis H,M 6- 10-8.8-ZN5/C Schraube 1 1] 1] 1
Tornillo Screw
Vite

22/10/200



6 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty I 11 CC 72
ELECTRICITE (Poste de conduite) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
ELEKTRIZITAT (Fahrerstand) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
ELECTRICIDAD (Puesto del conductor) 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
ELECTRICITY (Cab structure) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
ELETTRICO (Posto di pilotaggio) b- 15-

. — P N 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7- 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 gi ;g:
ltem]  Part-Nr Description T 2T3]a] 516 7 TolT1 72[73]74] 1616 171 18] 18] 20
61 405074 Support relais - Relais trager 1 1| 4
Soporte relé - Relay bracket
Supporto relé =
62 1 231243 Relais ~ Relais 2
Relé - Relay
Centralina rele =
63 | 231244 Relais - Relais 1 1] 2
Rele - Relay
Centralina rele =
64 238477 Support - Trager 1 1] 1
Soporte - Bracket
Supporto -
65 | 54230 Vis H,M 5- 20-8.8-IN5/C - Schraube 3] 3| 2
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =
66 | 29483 Rondelle W 5 ZN - Unterlagscheibe 31 31 2
Arandela - Washer
Rondella -
67 54232 Ecrou H, M5 ZN - Mutter 3] 3] 2
Tuerca - Nut
Dado =
68 223868 Horamétre -~ Stundenzahler 1 1
Horametro - Hour recorder
Tachimetro =
69 224775 Obturateur - Stopfen 1 1} 1
Obturador - Plug
Tappo =
70 | 57446 Vis H,M 8- 25-8.8-ZN8/C - Schraube 1 1} 1
Tornillo - Screw
Vite -
71 61674 Rondelle M 8 IN - Unterlagscheibe 1 1] 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la =

8/10/2001



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta* 12 AA 228
ADHESIF 1- MLT 740 TURBO o 11-
KLEBSTOFF 2- MLT733 H LSU T SV E
ADHESIVO 3- MLT740 HLSU T - 13-
ADHESIVE 4- MT1033H LT . 14-
ADESTIVO 5. : 15-
Rep Numéro Désignation ‘;j ‘ }g
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8. 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9. 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20~
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1]2]3]4]5]6]7 89 [o[11f2]13}14]15]16 17 [18]19 |20
12 234799 Adhésif "Antigel” - Kiebstoff 1] 1 1t 1
Adhesivo - Adhesive
Adesivo
13 ]| 234805 Adhésif "Accoupl. hydraul.” - Klebstoff 1 11 1] 1
Adesivo - Adhesive
Adesivo '
14 43345 Adhésif "Made in France” - Klebstoff 1 1] 1] 1 i
Adhesivo - Adhesive A
Adesivo
15 | 234798 Adhésif "Huile hydr.lev.” - Klebstoff il 171 1] 1
Adesivo - Adhesive
Adesivo
16 ] 212021 Adhésif "Turbo” - Klebstoff 2| 2] 2| 2
Adhesivo - Adhesive
Adesivo -

15/11/2001



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | - AP 2039
ADAPTATION MOTEUR 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
MOTOR ANPASSUNG 2- MLT733 H LSO T 12-
ADAPTACION MOTOR 3- MLT74D H LSU T 13-
ENGINE ADAPTATION 4. MTI033H LT 14-
ADATTAMENTO MOTORE 5- :5~
. P . 6- 6-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7- 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g‘ 13-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10- 20- .
ltem| Part-Nr Description T1213]4] 51617 To[T k72113141576 17]18]19]20
26 63727 Vis H,M10- 20-8.8-ZIN8/C Schraube 1 o
Tornillo Screw
Vite
27 | 29437 Rondelle M 10 ZN Unterlagscheibe 1M o 1y 1
Arandela - Washer
Rondel la
28 | 54951 vis H M 8- 16-8.8-IN8/C Schraube 1 1 1 1
Tornillo Screw
Vite
29 563379 Patte Auge M o1 1
Brida - Lug
Piastra =
30 473956 Vis Schraube 21 2] 2| 2
Tornillo Screw
Vite
31 563380 Entretoise Querstrebe 11 1 111
Separador Spacer
Distanziale
32 ] 563341 Patte Auge 1 1) 1 1
Brida Lug
Piastra
33 | 473958 Vis Schraube 2l 2] 2] 2
Tornillo Screw
Vite
34 231476 Patte de fixation Befestigung auge 11 11 11 1
Brida de fijacion Fastening lug
Flangia di fissaggio
35 25713 Vis H,M 6- 16-8.8-IN5/C Schraube 2] 21 21 2
Tornillo Screw
Vite
36 29469 Rondelle M 6 IN Unterlagscheibe 2l 2| 2| 2
Arandela Washer
Rondel la

21/09/2001



2 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | - AP 1295
PISTONS, BIELLES ET VILEBREQUIN 7- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
KOLBEN, PLEUELSTANGE UND KURBELWELLE 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
PISTONES, BIELAS Y CYGUE,AL 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND CRANKSHAFT 4- MTI1033H LY 14-
PISTONI, BIELLE Y ALBERO A MANOVELLA 5- 15-
- - . 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw{ Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 g: ;g:
tem] Part-Nr Description 1] 2] 3] 4[5 o[ 12 3[14[1s[16fi7]18][19]20
6 109835 Rondel le Unterlagscheibe 2| 2} 2} 2
Arandela Washer
Rondel la
6 133770 Rondelle (+0,19 mm) Unter lagscheibe X| xj x| X
Arandela Washer
Rondel la
7 563515 Bielle Pleuelstange 4| 4] 4] 4
Biela Connecting rod
Biella
7 |} 563516 Bielle Pleuelstange L1 4] 4] 4
Biela Connecting rod
Biella
7 563517 Bielle Pleuelstange 41 4] 4] 4
Biela Connecting rod
Biella
7 563518 Bielle Pleuelstange L] 4] 4] 4
Biela Connecting rod
Biella
1 473554 Vis Schraube 21 21 2 2
Tornillo Screw
Vite
12 | 564158 Pion de centrage Zentrierstift 2| 2] 2f 2
Espiga de centraje Centering pin
Perno di centraggio
13 563224 Piston Kolben LI 4] 4] 4
Pistdon Piston
Pistone
16 563226 Circlips Sicherungsring 21 21 21 2
Aro retén Circlips
Anello elastico
18 563227 Jeu de segments de piston Kolbenringsatz 4 4] 4] 4
Juego de segmentos de piston Kit piston ring
Kit fascie elastiche

21/09/2001



POUR MOTEUR
FUR MOTOR
PARA MOTOR
FOR ENGINE
PER MOTORE

DISTRIBUTION ET ARBRE A CAMES
STEUERGETRIEBE UND NOCKENWELLE
DISTRIBUCION Y ARBOL DE LEVAS

AP 1298 I

£ J1ypoe: AK 81298

TIMING GEAR AND CAMSHAFT
INGRANAGG! E ALBERO DELLA DISTRIBUZIONE

MLT 740 Turbo

MLT 733 H LSU Turbo
MLT 740 H LSU Turbo
MT 1033 H L Turbo

[ Jret: 237 664

P.A.O. xp




1 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | - AP 1301
DEMARREUR 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
ANLASSEUR 2- MLY733 H LSU T 12-
ARRANCADOR 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
STATER MOTOR 4- MTI1033H LT 14-
MOTORINO AVVIAMENTO 5- 15-

. o . 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g— }g-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10 20- .
ltem} Part-Nr Description 1] 2] 31 4] 5] 607 Tol11]12]33[14]15]16]17] 18] 19] 20
1 107246 Démarreur Anlasser 11 1) 1)1
Arrancador Starter motor
Motorino avviamento
2 473565 Jeu de balai Kohlebiirstensatz 11 11 111
Juego de escoba Brush kit
Spazzola
3 473569 Solénoide Solenoid 1M1 1)1
Solenoide Solenoid
Solenoide
4 561375 Lanceur Ritzel 1 1] 1] 1
Lanzador Pinion drive
Lanciatore
5 473399 Jeu de bague Buchsensatz 1M 1) 1
Juego de anillos Bushing kit
Kit anello
6 | 473400 Rondelle frein Sicherungscheibe M1 11
Arandela freno Lock washer
Rondella sicurezza
7 473404 Kit de joint d’étanchéité Dichtungsring kit 1 1] 1]
kit junta de estanqueidad Seal kit
Kit guarniziéni di tenuta
8 V473907 Goujon Stiftschraube 31 31 3] 3
Esparrago Stud-bolt
Prigioniero
9 473969 Ecrou Mutter 3 31 31 3
Tuerca Nut
Dado
10 133697 Rondel le Unterlagscheibe 3} 3] 3} 3
Arandela Washer
Rondella
1 170884 Capuchon (rouge) Kappe (rot) WO o1
Capuchdén (roja) Cap (red)
Cappuccio (rosso)

21/09/2009 .



POUR MOTEUR
FUR MOTOR
PARA MOTOR
FOR ENGINE

PER MOTORE

AP 1305

[ Jrype: AK 81298
[ ] ret: 237 664

POMPE A EAU
WASSER PUMPE
BOMBA DE AGUA
WATER PUMP
POMPA DELL' ACQUA

MLT 740 Turbo

MLT 733 H LSU Turbo
MLT 740 H LSU Turbo
MT 1033 H L Turbo

24/09/01

P.A.O.xp



AP 1309

POUR MOTEUR
FUR MOTOR
PARA MOTOR
FOR ENGINE

PER MOTORE |
[ ] Type : AK 81298
[ Jret: 237 664

COLLECTEUR D' ADMISSION
ANSAUGLEITUNG

COLECTOR DE ADMISION
INTAKE MANIFOLD
COLLETTORE DI ASPIRAZIONE

MLT 740 Turbo

MLT 733 H LSU Turbo
MLT 740 H LSU Turbo
MT 1033 H L Turbo

24 /09/01

P.A.O.xp



1 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | - AP 1312
POCHETTE DE JOINTS (SANS AMIANTE) 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
DICHTUNGSATZ (OHNE ASBEST) 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12-
JUEGO DE JUNTAS (SIN AMIENTO) 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
SEAL KIT (WITHOUT ASBESTOS) 4- MT1033H LT 14-
KIT GUARNIZIONE (SENZA AMIANTO) b- . 15-
A " A 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1 g: ;g:
ftem|  Part-Nr Description 1] 2] 3] 4] 51607 To[i1]12][13]14]15]76]17]18]19] 20
1 564174 Pochette de joints (révision partie haute) 11 1] 1] 1
Dichtungsatz (zylinderkopf montage)
Juego de juntas (juego de servicio de culata)
Seal kit (to service kit)
Kit guarniziéne (superiore) =
2 563565 Pochette de joints (révision partie basse) 11 11 111

Dichtungsatz (zylinder block montage)

Juego de juntas (juego de servicio del bloqgue)
Seal kit (bottom service kit)

Kit guarnizione (inferiore) =

217097200



5 Catalogue : 547793 Qté-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta] = AX 1225 M
BOITIER REDUCTEUR 1- MLT 740 TURRO 11-
REDUKTIONSGETREIBE 2. MLT733 H LSU T 12-
REQUCTOR 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
REDUCTION GEAR 4- MT1033H LT 14-
SCATOLA REDUZ IONE 5. 15-

Rep Numéro Désignation ) oy
; - 2 7- 17-
Hinw Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 9- 19-
Item Part-Nr Description 10- 20-
Rif Part-Nr Descrizione 1 314 |5]6]7 10|11 2]z a5 16 17 [18[19 |20
41 | 564247 Tige de vérin - Zylinder stange 1l 11 1
Vastago de cilindro - Cylinder rod
Stelo del cilindro
42 564216 Joint torique - "0" ring 11 1
Junta térica "0 ring
Anello OR
43 | 564246 Piston de vérin - Zylinderkolben 1l 1
Pistdn de cilindreo - Cylinder piston
Pistone del cilindro
44 | 564214 Joint torique - 0" ring 111
Junta térica - "0" ring
Anello OR
45 ] 563501 Plaque de protection - Schitzplatte 1 1] 1
Placa de proteccidn - Protection plate
Piastra di protezione
46 564074 Vis - Schraube 4] 4] 4
Ternillo - Screw
Vite
47 564243 Tringle - Stange 1|t
Varilla - Rod
Bacchetta .
48 552523 Patin - Schuh 21 2
Patin - Slide block
PFattino =
49 | 552532 Fourchette - Gabel 111
Horquilla - Fork
Forcella .
50 477474 Joint d’étanchéité - Dichtungsring 10 1] 1
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarniziéne
52 | 552510 Joint d étanchéité - Dichtungsring 2| 2] 2
Junta de estanqueidad - Seal
Guarnizidne =

11/10/2001




e Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | . AX 1361

DIFFERENTIEL ESSIEU AVANT 1. MLT 740 TURBO 11-
VORNACHSE DIFFERENTIAL 2. MLT733 H LSV T 12-
DIFERENCIAL EJE DELANTERO 3 MLT740 W LSU T 13-
FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 4 WT1D33H LT 14
DIFFERENZIALE ASSALE ANTERTORE 5- 15-
i 6- 16-
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw] Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 1. 5y

ltem |  Part-Nr Description AR R EREE R R G KRR T ED

29 1 602110 Kit disque d’embrayage ~ Kupplung disk kit 2l 2) 2

Kit disco de embrague -~ clutch disc kit
Kit disco d’'innesto =

20/09/200



3 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Oty | AX 1363
FREIN A DISQUE A BAIN D'HUILE - ESSIEU AVANT 1- MLT 740 TURBO 11-
OLBADSCHEIBENBREMSE - VORNACHSE 2- MLT733 K LSU 7T 12-
FRENO DE DISCO A BANO DE ACEITE ~ EJE DELANTEROD 3. MLT74D H LSU T 13-
0lL BATH DISC BRAKE - FRONT AXLE 4 MTIO33H LT 14-
FRENO A DISCO IN BAGNO D’'OLJC - ASSALE ANTERIORE 5- 15-

M . 6- 16-
Rep Numeéro Désignation 7. . 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung g— 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion 10 ;gj
item| Part-Nr Description T T3T3] 2] 61671 8]0 Toli1 12131 14]i5]16 171781520
23 f 562523 Joint anti-extrusion ~ Abstitzdichtung 2l 2y 2
Junta antiextrusion - Anti-extrusion seal
Guarnizidne anti estrusione -
24 562524 Joint torique - *0" ring 2l 27 2
Junta térica - "0" ring
Anello OR =
25 1 562516 Disque de frein - Scheibenbremse 8l 8| 8
Disco de freno - Brake disc
Disco freno -
26 563906 Piston ~ Koiben 1 1] 1
Piston - Piston i
Pistone -
36 | 600582 Kit piston ~ Kolben kit 1 1
Kit piston - Pistan kit
Kit pistone =
37} 600558 Kit piston ~ Kit kolben 1M 1| 1
Kit piston - Piston kit
K1t pistone -
38 § 6D2007 Joint torique - "0" ring 2| 2| 2
Junta torica - "0" ring
Anello OR -
39 | 602218 Manchon de réduction ~ Reduktionsbiichse 2l 2| 2

Manguito de reduccion
Manicotto riduttore

Reduction bush

20/709/2001



AX 1367

POUR ESSIEU ARRIERE
FUR HINTERACHSE
PARA EJE TRASERO
REAR FRONT AXLE

PER PONTE POSTERIORE

[]Type .212/228
[ Jret. : 233 880

DIFFERENTIEL ESSIEU ARRIERE
HINTERACHSEDIFFERENTIAL
DIFERENCIAL EJE TRASERO

REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENZIALE ASSALE POSTERIORE

MT 1033 H L Turbo

o]

JUsQU' A L' ESSIEU
BIS DER ACHSE
HASTA ELEJE

UP TO AXLE

FINO PONTE

—pine: BUTA. 705 005

A PARTIR DE L ESSIEU
AB DER ACHSE
APARTIR DEL EJE
FROM AXLE

A PARTIR DEL PONTE

—>ne: BUTA. 705 006

23/03/01

P.A.Oxp



6 Catalogue : 547793 Qté - Menge - Cant - Qty | AX 1368
REDBUCTEUR ESSTEU ARRIERE 1- MLT 740 TURBO' 11-
HINTERACHSE REDUKTIONSGETRIEBE 2- MLT733 H LSU T 12
REDUCTOR EJE TRASERO 3- MLT740 H LSU T 13-
REAR AXLE REDUCTION GEAR 4. MT1033H LT 14
REDUZIONE ASSALE POSTERIORE 5- 15-

J . 6- +. 16
Rep Numéro Désignation 7. 17-
Hinw| Teil-Nr Bezeichnung 8- 18-
Fig Numero Descripcion - Ihe J
ltem| Part-Nr Description TS TS TaT e T8 7T s T o112 13[4 1s1e 17 18[19]20
62 601246 Moyeu de roue - Radnabe 2|
Cubo de rueda - wWheel hub
Mozzo ruota -
63 600670 Vis - Schraube 4
Tornillo - Screw
Vite =
64 601245 Support satellites - Planetearad trager 2
Soporte satélite - Ptanet wheel bracket
supporto satelliti -
65 600681 Ecrou ~ Mutter - 8
Tuerca - Nut
Dado =
66 600682 Rondel le - Unterlagscheibe 8
Arandela - Washer
Rondella -
67 | 600571 Vis de réglage - Stellschraube 2
Tornillo de regulacion - Adjusting screw
Vite di regolaggio =
68 601244 Kit support satellites - Planetenrad trager kit 2
Kit soporte satélite - Planet wheel bracket kit
Kit supporto satellite -
69 | 600567 Kit support satellites - Planetenrad trager kit 2
Kit soporte satélite - Planet wheel bracket kit
Kit supporto satetliti S
72 600767 Boitier de direction - Lenkunggehatise 1
carter de direccién - Steering case
scatola di sterzo =
73 600768 Boitier de direction - Lenkunggehaise 1
Carter de direccidon - Steering case
Scatola dt sterzo -
74 1 600769 Vis de réglage - Stellschraube 4
Tornillo de regulacion - Adjusting screw
Vite di regolaggio -

18/09/2001



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+Forklift+MT+1033+HL+Turbo+Series+1

